

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7843

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

02 December 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hard FM - (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance).

You asked:

Hard FM - (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance)

- 1. Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an inhouse team?
- 2. If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?
- 3. If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender?
- 4. If managed inhouse, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire? After receiving clarification this is just in relation to the electrical products supplied to the in-house Team.

Trust response:

- 1. Maidstone Hospital is managed inhouse. Tunbridge Wells Hospital is managed by the PFI company Mitie.
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. Maidstone Hospital does not have a contract with a supplier to supply electrical products. The information regarding Tunbridge Wells Hospital is held by Mitie.